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• Who/what  is SCAG?

• What guides our inclusive economic strategies?

• What have we learned?

Today I will answer these questions



SCAG is the Metropolitan 
Planning Organization 
(MPO) serving 

• 6 So Cal counties

• 191 cities

• 19 million people

• 38k square miles

What is the Southern California Association of Governments?
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SCAG region is younger than the U.S. but getting older
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SCAG region is richer than the U.S. with significant intra-
regional variability
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Real household income is higher and grew by more in Southern California than in the 
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SCAG region has lower home ownership than California and the 
U.S.

6

66.6%

57.4% 56.6%

48.2%

60.8%

70.0%

65.1% 66.4%

55.5%

63.9%

54.3%
55.5%

46.0%

57.7%

64.8%

59.7%

64.2%

52.5%

64.4%

55.3%
58.1%

46.0%

57.2%

67.5%

60.1%
63.3%

52.9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

USA California Imperial Los Angeles Orange Riverside San Bernardino Ventura SCAG

2006-2010 2011-2015 2016-2020



More SCAG households face housing affordability burden than 
households in the U.S.
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Housing burden decreases with income in all areas
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Guiding principles for inclusive economic growth strategies
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Center racial and 
gender equity on 
growth 
strategies

1
Rebuild the 
region’s middle 
class

2
Tailor strategies 
to meet needs of 
communities

3
Reflect new and 
diverse voices

4
Find Inclusive Economic 
Strategies Report here:

https://scag.ca.gov/iers

https://scag.ca.gov/iers


Distribution of share of ”good jobs” in U.S. metropolitan areas
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Wage inequality is significantly and negatively correlated with 
growth of good jobs in large metros
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Thank you!

Gigi Moreno

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS
900 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 630-1408
gmoreno@scag.ca.gov


	Equity Strategies in Regional Development
	Today I will answer these questions
	What is the Southern California Association of Governments?
	SCAG region is younger than the U.S. but getting older
	SCAG region is richer than the U.S. with significant intra-regional variability
	SCAG region has lower home ownership than California and the U.S.
	More SCAG households face housing affordability burden than households in the U.S.
	Housing burden decreases with income in all areas
	Guiding principles for inclusive economic growth strategies
	Distribution of share of ”good jobs” in U.S. metropolitan areas
	Wage inequality is significantly and negatively correlated with growth of good jobs in large metros
	Slide Number 12

